PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

| | CONTENTS · INHOUD | | _ |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------|
| No. | | Page No. | Gazette No. |
| | PROVINCIAL NOTICES | | |
| 33 | Local Government: Municipal Structures Act (117): By-Elections for EC128 Nxuba Municipality | 2 | 1985 |
| 34 | Local Government: Municipal Structures Act (117): By-Elections for EC154 Port St Johns Municipality | 3 | 1985 |

PROVINCIAL NOTICES

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 33 OF 2008

Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs

Provincial Notice Issued in terms of Section 25 of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act. 1998, as amended (Act No.117 of 1998)

BY-ELECTION FOR EC128 NXUBA MUNICIPALITY (WARD 21208004)

I, Toko Xasa, Member of the Executive Council of the Province of the Eastern Cape responsible for Local Government, acting in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No.117 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, hereby call for ward by-election of EC128 Nxuba Municipality and set 29 October 2008 as the date of such by-election.

T.XASA

Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government (Province of the Eastern Cape)

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 34 OF 2008

BY-ELECTION FOR EC154 PORT ST Johns MUNICIPALITY (WARD 21504016)

I, Toko Xasa, Member of the Executive Council of the Province of the Eastern Cape responsible for Local Government, acting in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No.117 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, hereby call for ward by-election of EC154 Port St Johns Municipality and set 29 October 2008 as the date of such by-election.

T.XASA

Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government (Province of the Eastern Cape)